

Northwest Arctic Borough

SERVING THE COMMUNITIES OF:

Ambler Buckland Candle Deering Kivalina Kiana Kobuk Kotzebue Noatak Noorvik Selawik Shungnak

Public Notice

The Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly met and held a Regular Meeting on January 26, 2016. Assembly President Carl Weisner called the meeting to order at 9:00 A.M. A quorum was present to conduct business. The Assembly took the following actions:

Action taken on the following:

- 1. <u>Ordinance 15-05am01</u> an ordinance of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly providing for the establishment and adoption of the line item budget amendment for the Fiscal Year 2016.. passed 8 yes 3 no
- 2. <u>Ordinance 15-09</u> an ordinance of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving a contract for copier/printing services with Konica/Minolta, and for related purposes. passed unanimously 11-0
- 3. <u>Ordinance 15-10</u> an ordinance of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly amending Chapter 2.12 of the Borough Code to include a Chief of Staff position. passed unanimously 11-0
- 1. <u>Resolution 16-01</u> a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly to accept Annual State ARDOR Grant Funding of \$70,372.72 for the Northwest Arctic Borough ARDOR and Economic Development Commission Administration.

 passed unanimously 11-0
- 2. Resolution 16-02 a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving a professional services agreement with Baker Consulting for Lobbying Services and for related purposes.

passed 9 yes - 2 no

- 3. <u>Resolution 16-03</u> a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving a professional services agreement with Legislative Consultants for Lobbying and Media Services, and for related purposes. passed unanimously 11-0
- 4. Resolution 16-04 a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving a professional services agreement with Remote Solutions for Grant-Related Services.

 passed 10 yes 1 abstaining
- 5. <u>Resolution 16-05</u> a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough recognizing the importance of the Subsistence Mapping Project and Atlas. passed unanimously 11-0



Northwest Arctic Borough

SERVING THE COMMUNITIES OF:

Ambler Buckland Candle Deering Kivalina Kiana Kobuk Kotzebue Noatak Noorvik Selawik Shungnak

6. Resolution 16-06 a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving the hiring of necessary legal and tax experts in an amount not to exceed \$100,000.00 and for related purposes.

passed 9 yes - 2 no

Presented for first reading:

4. <u>Ordinance 16-01</u> an ordinance of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving a contract amendment with Bering Straits, and for related purposes. accepted as introduced unanimously 11-0

Please call the Borough Clerk's office at 1 (800) 478-1110 or (907) 442-8204 or (907) 442-8205 if you have any questions. Thank you for your cooperation.

Please post in a public place

CC: Clement Richards, Mayor City Administrators Maniilaq Association KOTZ Radio Station Kotzebue Post Office Matt Mead, Borough Attorney IRA Administrators NANA Regional Corporation AC Value Center NAB Bulletin Assembly Members Kikiktagruk Inupiat Corporation NWAB School District Rotman's Store - Kotzebue Posted 1/26/16